World / Monde / Mundo
10000m - All-time / Tous Temps / Todo Tiempo - end 2018

TOP 500

Brown, results in Beijing 93 and Shanghai 97
# other result end of the list / ## no other result

1 AYANA Almaz ETH 29:17,45 91 12/08/16 1  Rio de Janeiro

2  WANG Junxia # CHN  29:31,78 73 08/09/93 1  Beijing

3 CHERUIYOT Vivian Jepkemoi KEN  29:32,53 83 12/08/16 2  Rio de Janeiro

4  DIBABA Tirunesh ETH 29:42 56 85 12/08/16 3 Rio de Janeiro

5 NAWOWUNA Alice Aprot KEN 29:53 51 94 12/08/16 4  Rio de Janeiro

6  MELKAMU Meselech ETH 29:53,80 85 14/06/09 1 Utrecht

7  ABEYLEGESSE Elvan TUR  29:56,34 82 15/08/08 2 Beijing

8 DEFAR Meseret ETH  29:59,20 83 11/07/09 1 Birmingham

9  RADCLIFFE Paula GBR  30:01,09 73 06/08/02 1 Minchen

10  ADERE Berhane ETH 30:04,18 73 23/08/03 1  Paris Saint-Denis
11 KIDANE Werknesh ETH  30:07,15 81 23/08/03 2  Paris Saint-Denis
12 SUN Yingjie CHN  30:07,20 77 23/08/03 3 Paris Saint-Denis
13 SAINA Betsy KEN 30:07,78 88 12/08/16 5 Rio de Janeiro
14  KIPLAGAT Florence Jebet KEN 30:11,53 87 14/06/09 2 Utrecht

15  AYALEW Wude ETH 30:11,87 87 14/06/09 3  Utrecht

16  KIPLAGAT Lornah NED  30:12,53 74 23/08/03 4 Paris Saint-Denis
17 HUDDLE Molly USA  30:13,17 84 12/08/16 6 Rio de Janeiro
18  ZHONG Huandi # CHN  30:13,37 67 08/09/93 2 Beijing

19 KRISTIANSEN Ingrid NOR  30:13,74 56 05/07/86 1 Oslo

20  TULU Derartu ETH  30:17,49 72 30/09/00 1 Sydney

21  DIBABA Ejegayehu ETH  30:18,39 82 28/06/05 2 Sollentuna

22 FLANAGAN Shalane USA 30:22,22 81 15/08/08 3 Beijing

23  WAMI Getenesh ETH 30:22,48 74 30/09/00 2  Sydney

24  RIBEIRO Fernanda POR  30:22,88 69 30/09/00 3 Sydney

25 ZHILYAYEVA Alla RUS  30:23,07 69 23/08/03 5  Paris Saint-Denis
26 XING Huina CHN  30:24,36 84 27/08/04 1  Athinai

27 BOGOMALOVA Galina RUS  30:26,20 77 23/08/03 6  Paris Saint-Denis
28 KIPYEGO Sally Jepkosgei KEN  30:26,37 85 03/08/12 2  London

29 CAN Yasemin TUR  30:26,41 96 12/08/16 7 Rio de Janeiro
30 MASATI Linet Chepkwemoi KEN  30:26,50 89 15/08/08 4  Beijing

31 BURKA Gelete ETH 30:26,66 86 12/08/16 8 Rio de Janeiro
32 OLJIRA Beleynesh ETH  30:26,70 90 01/06/12 3 Eugene

33  KIPRONO Gladys Cherono KEN  30:29,23 83 27/06/13 2 Ostrava

34 SHOBUKHOVA Liliya RUS  30:29,36 77 23/07/09 1 Cheboksary

35 MASAI Edith KEN  30:30,26 67 06/08/05 5  Helsinki

36 KONOVALOVA Mariya RUS  30:31,03 74 23/07/09 2  Cheboksary

37 ABITOVA Inga RUS 30:31,42 82 07/08/06 1  Goteborg

38 LOROUPE Tegla KEN  30:32,03 73 26/08/99 3  Sevilla

39 WIGENE Susanne NOR  30:32,36 78 07/08/06 2 Goteborg
40 GRIGORYEVA Lidiya RUS  30:32,72 74 07/08/06 3 Goteborg

41  SMITH Kimberley NZL 30:35,54 81 04/05/08 2rl Palo Alto
42 YESHANEH Ababel ETH 30:35091 91 27/06/13 4  Ostrava
43 GUDETA Neftsanet ETH  30:36,75 91 29/06/16 4 Hengelo
44  YALEW Genet ETH 30:37,38 92 29/06/16 5 Hengelo
45 JOHNSON Benita AUS  30:37,68 79 23/08/03 8  Paris Saint-Denis
46 DONG Yanmei # CHN  30:38,09 77 19/10/97 1  Shanghai
47  TUFA Mestawet ETH  30:38,33 83 26/06/08 1 Nijmegen
48 PROKOPCUKA Jelena LAT 30:38,78 76 07/08/06 6 Goteborg
49  LAN Lixin ## CHN  30:39,41 79 19/10/97 2  Shanghai

50 WANGUI Lucy KEN  30:39,96 83 15/08/08 7  Beijing

51  YIN Lili ## CHN  30:39,98 79 19/10/97 3 Shanghai

52 TEFERI Senbere ETH 30:40,59 95 29/06/16 6 Hengelo

athlestats all-time
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KAMULU Pauline Kaveke
MUGE Emily Chebet
KIBET Sylvia Jebiwott
DONG Zhaoxia #
ESHETE Shitaye
O'SULLIVAN Sonia
WANG Dongmei ##
KEBEDE Aberu
SHIBUI Yoko
KASTOR Deena
HAROQOYE Alemitu
DOMINGUEZ Marta
FUKUSHI Kayoko
KIBET Hilda

MEYER Elana

PAVEY Joanne

BEKELE Tadelech
GOUCHER Kara
UTURA Sule

DASKA Mamitu
BLEASDALE Julia
KWAMBAT Irene

LTIV Shixiang ##
CHERONO Priscah Jepleting
DIDA Dera

NIIYA Hitomi
McCOLGAN Elizabeth
BONDARENKO Olga
MALOT Leah

ARUSET Peninah
HASHIM Merima
TIROP Agnes Jebet
RENDERS Marleen
WESSEL Kathrin
BIKTASHEVA Lyudmila
WANJIKU Jane
ALEMU Derebe
ARYASOVA Tatyana
TUSA Rahma
VICECONTE Maura

KORIKWIANG Pauline Chemning

JAVORNIK Helena

KIROS Aheza

LI Ji

WANUJIRU Veronica Nyaruai
HUNTER Jill
GRECHISHNIKOVA Elizaveta
GODFAY Afera

MOMANYTI Grace Kwamboka
MCcKIERNAN Catherina
AGAFONOVA Kseniya
BERKUT Natalya

ZHOU Chunxiu

ZHANG Lirong ##
VYAZOVA Yelena
KAWAKAMTI Yuko
FERNANDEZ Adriana
MOHAMMED Alia Saeed

MA Liyan ##

BEKELE Bezunesh

KEN  30:41,85 94
KEN  30:47,02 86
KEN  30:47,20 84
CHN  30:47,22 74
BRN  30:47,25 90
IRL 30:47 .59 69
CHN  30:47,72 73
ETH  30:48,26 89
JPN  30:48,89 79
USA  30:50,32 73
ETH  30:50,83 95
ESP 30:51,69 75
JPN  30:5181 82
NED  30:51,92 81
RSA  30:5251 66
GBR  30:53,20 73
ETH  30:54,61 91
USA  30:55,16 78
ETH  30:55,50 90
ETH  30:5556 83
GBR  30:55,63 81
KEN  30:55,67 78
CHN  30:55,83 71
KEN  30:56,43 80
ETH 30:56,48 96
JPN  30:56,70 88
GBR  30:57,07 64
RUS  30:57,21 60
KEN  30:57,70 72
KEN  30:57,8 79
ETH  30:59,92 81
KEN  31:03,50 95
BEL 31:03,60 68
GER  31:03,62 67
RUS  31:04,00 74
KEN  31:04,34 79
ETH  31:04,49 83
RUS  31:04,88 79
ETH 31:05,14 93
ITA 31:05,57 67
KEN  31:06,29 88
SLO  31:06,63 66
ETH  31:06,93 85
CHN  31:06,94 79
KEN  31:07,56 89
GBR  31:07,88 66
RUS  31:07,88 83
ETH  31:08,23 91
KEN  31:08,24 81
IRL 31:08,41 69
RUS  31:08,53 83
UKR  31:08,89 75
CHN  31:09,03 78
CHN  31:09,25 73
UKR  31:09,40 60
JPN  31:09,46 75
MEX  31:10,12 71
UAE  31:10,25 91
CHN  31:10,46 68
ETH  31:10,68 83

athlestats all-time

11/07/18
11/08/13
14/06/09
19/10/97
03/08/12
06/08/02
19/10/97
14/06/09
03/05/02
03/05/02
17/06/15
07/08/06
08/10/02
14/06/09
10/09/94
03/08/12
29/06/16
15/08/08
27/06/13
17/06/15
03/08/12
17/06/05
19/10/97
27/08/11
10/06/17
11/08/13
25/06/91
30/08/86
05/08/00
18/07/08
05/08/00
05/08/17
05/08/00
30/06/91
06/08/02
25/04/04
03/07/04
17/07/08
10/06/17
05/08/00
27/05/10
27/08/04
12/06/08
30/09/00
10/06/17
30/06/91
11/06/12
27/06/13
12/06/08
17/06/95
23/07/09
25/06/04
17/10/05
08/09/93
04/09/87
01/07/00
01/07/00
23/04/16
08/09/93
17/06/05
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Fukagawa
Moskva
Utrecht
Shanghai
London
Miinchen
Shanghai
Utrecht
Palo Alto
Palo Alto
Hengelo
Goteborg
Busan
Utrecht
London
London
Hengelo
Beijing
Ostrava
Hengelo
London
Utrecht
Shanghai
Daegu
Hengelo
Moskva
Hengelo
Stuttgart
Heusden-Zolder
Steenwijk
Heusden-Zolder
London
Heusden-Zolder
Frankfurt
Miinchen
Kobe

Uden
Kazan
Hengelo
Heusden-Zolder
Ostrava
Athinai
Ostrava
Sydney
Hengelo
Frankfurt
Moskva
Sollentuna
Ostrava
Villeneuve d'Ascq
Cheboksary
Tula
Nanjing
Beijing
Roma
Brunswick
Brunswick
Dubai
Beijing
Utrecht



113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

HASTINGS Amy
BOTEZAN Mihaela
SONG Liqing ##
ONDIEKI Lisa
SAMOKHVALOVA Yelena
WANG Mingxia #

CHEROBON-BAWCOM Janet

UHL Lisa

MOREIRA Sara

BAHTA Meraf

REN Xiujuan

KLIMINA Viktoriya
MONTEIRO Inés
ERKASSO Teyiba
BEGLEY Amy

GRAVDAL Karoline Bjerkeli
NGANGA Evelyn Wambui
MOCKENHAUPT Sabrina
VAQUERO Julia
GEBRESLASE Gotytom
WELLINGS Eloise
ZAKHAROVA Galina
HATORT Tomoko
AKABA Yukiko
BARSOSIO Sally
CHEPTAL Irene Chepet
KIPTOO Jane

ZHANG Linli ##

KIPKIRUT Caroline Chepkoech

YANG Siju #
FERREIRA Maria Conceicdo
YAMANOUCHT Minami
KIMWET Everline

da SILVA Simone
LEGHZAOQUI Asmae
KIMANZI Grace Mbuthye
ZHANG Yingning
RHINES Jennifer
BAT Xue

SUZUKT Ayuko IT
GHICAN Viorica
ONGORI Philes Moora
RUDOLPH Amy
MOKONIN Desi
FELIX Ana Dulce
AUGUSTO Jessica
SUZUKT Hiromi
IVANOVA Marina I
BRUNS Ulrike
JENNINGS Lynn
KEBASO Winfridah
KRUMINS Susan
KIROS Tigist
INFELD Emily

CHIBA Masako
NOGUCHT Mizuki
MCcGREGOR Katie
XIE Fang

PIPPIG Uta

DRYER Elva

USA  31:10,69 84
ROU  31:11,24 76
CHN  31:11,26 80
AUS  31:11,72 60
RUS  31:12)57 80
CHN  31:12,58 71
USA  31:112,68 78
USA  31:12,80 87
POR 31:12,93 85
SWE 31:113,06 89
CHN 3111321 74
RUS  31:13,50 76
POR 31:13,58 80
ETH 31:13,67 82
USA  31:113,78 78
NOR  31:14,07 90
KEN  31:14,08 86
GER 31:14,21 80
ESP 31:14,51 70
ETH 31:1452 95
AUS  31:14,94 82
RUS  31:15,00 56
JPN  31:15,34 81
JPN  31:15,34 79
KEN  31:15,38 78
KEN  31:15,38 92
KEN  31:15,79 82
CHN  31:16,28 73
KEN  31:16,38 94
CHN  31:16,39 73
POR 31:16,42 62
JPN  31:16,48 92
KEN  31:16,50 87
BRA  31:16,56 84
MAR  31:16,94 76
KEN  31:17,28 92
CHN  31:17,30 90
USA 31:117,31 74
CHN  31:117,62 88
JPN  31:18,16 91
ROU  31:18,18 65
KEN  31:18,85 86
USA  31:18,96 73
BRN  31:19,00 97
POR 31:19,03 82
POR 31:19,15 81
JPN  31:19,40 68
RUS  31:19,54 82
GER 31:19,76 53
USA  31:19,89 60
KEN  31:19,92 85
NED  31:20,24 86
ETH  31:20,38 92
USA  31:20,45 90
JPN  31:20,46 76
JPN  31:21,03 78
USA  31:21,20 77
CHN  31:21,25 89
GER 31:21,36 65
USA  31:21,92 71

athlestats all-time

03/08/12
27/08/04
19/10/97
30/06/92
14/06/05
19/10/97
03/08/12
03/08/12
11/04/15
05/05/17
08/05/96
17/07/08
05/06/10
17/05/07
15/08/09
12/08/16
26/09/08
15/08/08
05/04/97
29/06/16
12/08/16
24/06/84
25/04/04
27/06/08
21/08/93
01/05/16
12/06/08
08/09/93
01/05/16
19/10/97
30/06/92
08/12/18
21/10/06
03/08/11
12/09/01
08/12/18
02/11/07
29/04/07
26/10/09
01/05/16
27/06/90
30/09/06
01/05/05
10/06/17
06/07/16
27/05/10
09/06/96
17/07/08
30/08/86
07/08/92
30/09/06
05/08/17
31/05/11
05/08/17
09/06/96
25/04/04
06/08/05
02/11/07
28/05/92
01/05/05
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London
Athinai
Shanghai
Helsinki
Tula
Shanghai
London
London
Huelva
Palo Alto
Nanjing
Kazan
Marseille
Utrecht
Berlin

Rio de Janeiro
Yamagata
Beijing
Barakaldo
Hengelo
Rio de Janeiro
Kyiv

Kobe
Kawasaki
Stuttgart
Palo Alto
Ostrava
Beijing
Palo Alto
Shanghai
Helsinki
Yamaguchi
Kobe
SdoPaulo
Tunis
Yamaguchi
Wuhan
Palo Alto
Jinan

Palo Alto
Helsinki
Oita

Palo Alto
Hengelo
Amsterdam
Ostrava
Osaka
Kazan
Stuttgart
Barcelona
Oita
London
Ostrava
London
Osaka
Kobe
Helsinki
Wuhan
Jena

Palo Alto



173 KAPTICH Selly Chepyego KEN  31:22,11 85 11/08/13 7  Moskva

174 HIROYAMA Harumi JPN 31:22,72 68 05/10/97 1 Tokyo

175 de VOS Nathalie BEL 31:22,80 82 17/05/07 3  Utrecht
176  SEKINE Hanami JPN  31:22,92 96 24/06/16 2 Nagoya

177  CHEN Huirong CHN  31:23,07 88 02/11/07 3  Wuhan

178 ASOSHINA Terumi JPN  31:23,55 82 24/04/05 2  Kobe

179 LIV Jianying ## CHN  31:23,92 70 08/09/93 6 Beijing

180 TIMBILILI Alice Jemeli KEN 31:23,99 83 18/06/04 1 Utrecht
181 OGOSHI Kazue JPN 31:24,00 81 27/09/03 3r2 Okayama
182 SOMMAGGIO Silvia ITA 31:24,12 69 05/08/00 6 Heusden-Zolder
183 CHEPKURUI Lineth KEN  31:24,20 88 01/05/11 4r1 Padlo Alto
184 HARA Yumiko JPN  31:2433 82 24/04/05 3  Kobe

185 RODRIGUEZ Dulce Maria MEX  31:25,33 72 01/05/05 4 Palo Alto
186 KUMA Eyerusalem ETH 31:25,46 81 18/06/04 2 Utrecht
187 SISSON Emily USA  31:25,64 91 22/06/17 3 Sacramento
188 CHEPKIRUI Joyce KEN  31:26,10 88 10/12/11 1 Melbourne
189 POWER Susie AUS  31:26,34 75 06/12/01 1  Melbourne
190 OLTEANU Iulia ROU  31:26,46 67 02/08/96 8 Atlanta

191  WANG Xiuting CHN  31:27,00 65 29/11/87 1 Guangzhou
192 BAO Guiying CHN  31:27,35 86 17/10/05 3 Nanjing

193 TAKAHASHTI Chiemi JPN  31:27,57 76 16/05/98 1 Sendai

194 SADREYDINOVA Raisa RUS  31:27,58 50 07/09/83 1  Odessa

195 CHEPNGENO Jackline KEN  31:27,73 93 25/06/16 2 Durban

196 GELANA Tiki ETH  31:27,80 87 12/06/08 9 Ostrava
197 GUIDA Maria ITA 31:27,82 66 09/08/95 4  Goteborg
198 KOSGET Salina KEN 31:27,83 76 30/07/02 1  Manchester
199 HOU Juhua CHN  31:27,99 67 29/11/87 2 Guangzhou
200 CARROLL Nyla NzL  31:28,12 65 19/07/97 1  Hechtel
201 OKAMOTO Harumi JPN 31:28,20 98 08/12/18 3f2 Yamaguchi
202 JEPKOSGET Joyceline KEN 31:28,28 93 25/06/16 3 Durban

203 LAHTI Sarah SWE 31:28,43 95 12/08/16 12 Rio de Janeiro
204 NUKURI Diane BDI 31:28,69 84 12/08/16 13 Rio de Janeiro
205 YOSHIKAWA Mika JPN  31:28,71 84 08/06/12 1  Osaka

206 DAVENPORT Marie IRL 31:28,78 75 30/04/04 2  Palo Alto
207 NABESHIMA Rina JPN  31:28,81 93 08/12/18 4f2 Yamaguchi
208 WEILi# CHN  31:28,83 72 08/09/93 7 Beijing

209 LARRIEU-SMITH Francie USA 31:28,92 52 04/04/91 1 Austin

210 BRITTON Fionnuala IRL 31:29,22 84 29/04/12 3rl Palo Alto
211  CUNHA Aurora POR 31:29,41 59 05/07/86 2 Oslo

212  OCHICHI Isabella KEN  31:29,43 79 12/08/06 2  Bambous
213 MIKITENKO Irina GER 31:29,55 72 07/04/01 2 Barakaldo
214 JEVTIC Olivera SRB  31:29,65 77 30/09/00 11 Sydney

215 DEBEBE Zinash ETH 31:29,71 10/06/17 8 Hengelo
216 CHEPCHUMBA Rose KEN  31:29,81 79 17/06/05 4 Utrecht
217 PEREZ Madaf MEX  31:30,23 80 04/05/08 6rl Palo Alto
218 PETERS Annette USA 31:30,89 65 24/04/97 1  Philadelphia
219 YOSHIMOTO Hikari JPN  31:30,92 90 25/04/10 2  Kobe

220 CHANGEYWO Doris Chepkwemoi KEN  31:31,01 84 12/06/08 10 Ostrava
221 DONG Li CHN 31:31,08 73 15/10/94 2 Hiroshima
222 KATAOKA Junko JPN 31:31,12 70 07/05/95 2 Mito

223 NDIWA Stacey Chepkemboi KEN  31:31,17 92 04/08/18 1 Asaba

224  WANG Yongmei # CHN  31:3154 68 08/09/93 8 Beijing

225 XI Qiuhong CHN  31:31,64 84 17/10/05 5  Nanjing

226 DONG Xiaogin CHN  31:31,87 83 04/05/08 8rl Palo Alto
227 NAKAMURA Yurika * JPN  31:31,95 86 27/04/08 3  Kobe

228 JOSEPH Restituta TAN  31:32,02 71 13/06/99 2 Villeneuve d'Ascq
229 CHEPKEMETI Susan KEN 31:32,04 75 30/07/02 2  Manchester
230 YAMANAKA Miwako JPN 31:32,10 78 27/09/03 4r2 Okayama
231 FENG Wenhui ## CHN 31:32,15 72 08/09/93 9 Beijing

232 WANG Yanfang ## CHN  31:32,50 71 08/09/93 11  Beijing

athlestats all-time



233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292

DENBOBA Merima
SIMON Lidia

DIAS Maria Albertina
SALPETER Lonah Chemtai
DIRIBA Buze
TAKASHIMA Yuka
KIDANE Etalemahu
OSHIMA Megumi
OZAKT Mari
SUGIHARA Kayo
O'NEILL Kate
BARANOVA Lyudmila
OMINAMI Hiromi
RUSSELL Blake
KINUKAWA Megumi
SLANEY Mary
VASTENBURG Jip
REED Kate

DAUNAY Christelle
CONLEY Kim
ANDREWS Jess
NAUER Daria
PAPPAS Alexi
PETROVA Lyudmila

KIPTAGELAT Gladys Chesire

BUTLER Kathy
MASLOVA Darya
KERUBO Doricah Obare
DAVILA Desiree
MIYAI Hitomi

LAUCK Anne Marie
INGLESE Veronica
HALL Marielle
CHELIMO Rose
CHEKWEL Juliet
MATVEYEVA Lyudmila
ST. HILAIRE Judi
WORKU Ayelech
WANG Jiali
CHELANGAT Mercyline
DIAS Ana

UEHARA Miyuki
WANGART Mureithi Mary
KIMAIYO Hellen
CHESANG Stella
WAKITA Akane
MURAGA Julia Mumbi
MATSUDA Mizuki
HASAY Jordan

CHEN Rong

SONG Xiaoxue
TIMOFEYEVA Irina
KALOVICS Aniko
MAKT Izumi
SANDELL Annemari
ASIAGO Delillah
TAYLOR Kellyn
MISARQOS Cristina
CHEROMET Lydia
HILLS Madeline

ETH
ROV
POR
ISR
ETH
JPN
ETH
JPN
JPN
JPN
USA
RUS
JPN
USA
JPN
USA
NED
GBR
FRA
USA
GBR
SUT
GRE
RUS
KEN
GBR
K6z
KEN
USA
JPN
USA
ITA
USA
BRN
UGA
RUS
USA
ETH
CHN
UGA
POR
JPN
KEN
KEN
UGA
JPN
KEN
JPN
USA
CHN
CHN
RUS
HUN
JPN
FIN
KEN
USA
ROU
KEN
AUS

athlestats all-time

31:32,63
31:32,64
31:33,03
31:33,03
31:33,27
31:33,33
31:33,49
31:34,01
31:34,15
31:34,35
31:34,37
31:35,01
31:35,18
Sikbd)5, 25
31:35,27
31:35,3

31:35,48
31:35,77
31:35,81
31:35,88
31:35,92
31:35,96
31:36,16
31:36,76
31:36,87
31:36,90
31:36,90
31:37,07
31:37,14
31:37,24
31:37,26
31:37,43
31:37,45
31:37,81
31:37,99
31:38,02
31:38,04
31:38,08
31:38,15
31:38,4

31:38,48
31:38,80
31:38,81
31:38,91
31:39,0

31:39,32
31:39,38
31:39,41
31:39,67
31:39,77
31:39,84
31:40,14
31:40,31
31:40,38
31:40,42
31:40,56
31:40,70
31:41,03
31:41,09
31:41,10

74
73
65
88
94
88
83
75
75
83
80
50
75
75
89
58
94
82
74
86
92
66
90
68
93
73
95
90
83
85
69
90
92
89
90
57
59
79
86
97
74
95
78
68
96
87
85
95
91
88
87
70
77
68
77
72
86
69
77
87

13/06/99
19/08/98
21/08/93
19/05/18
02/05/15
05/05/17
26/06/07
04/06/04
24/04/05
01/05/11
30/04/04
29/05/83
02/06/05
24/06/05
22/04/07
16/07/82
02/05/15
04/05/08
03/06/12
05/05/17
12/08/16
13/08/94
12/08/16
02/05/03
16/09/15
12/06/04
12/08/16
25/04/10
23/06/11
02/06/05
21/08/93
06/07/16
01/05/16
20/05/17
24/04/16
02/08/88
07/08/92
17/06/01
08/09/11
03/03/18
12/04/03
01/05/16
03/05/05
07/08/92
03/03/18
22/04/07
17/05/08
23/06/17
04/05/14
08/09/11
02/11/07
26/07/00
05/07/03
03/05/92
27/07/96
16/06/91
01/05/16
13/08/94
27/06/92
05/05/17
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Villeneuve d'Ascq
Budapest
Stuttgart
London

Palo Alto

Palo Alto
Valkenswaard
Tottori

Kobe

Palo Alto

Palo Alto
Krasnodar
Tokyo

Carson

Kobe

Eugene

Palo Alto

Palo Alto
Bilbao

Palo Alto

Rio de Janeiro
Helsinki

Rio de Janeiro
Palo Alto
Brazzaville
Watford

Rio de Janeiro
Kobe

Eugene

Tokyo
Stuttgart
Amsterdam
Palo Alto
Baku

Rubiera

Kyiv
Barcelona
Villeneuve d'Ascq
Hefei
Kampala
Athina

Palo Alto
Shizuoka
Barcelona
Kampala

Kobe
Kumagaya
Osaka

Palo Alto
Hefei

Wuhan

Tula

Watford
Kobe

Atlanta

Tokyo

Palo Alto
Helsinki
Bellevue Mauricia
Palo Alto



293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352

WANUJIRU Rosemary Monica
KOTORIDA Takako
HICKMAN Libbie
BASTOS Marina
AVERY Kate

KITE Gloriah

SAITO Yuki

WODAK Natasha
HAGIWARA Ayumi
MATSUOKA Noriko
KHRAMENKOVA Yekaterina
CHEMTAL Esther
NYAKAGWA Caroline
GUSKOVA Svetlana
COLLARD Veronique
LEHANE Lesley
MURCIA Rosario
OHIRA Miki

BELETE Almensh
BOBOCEL Ancuta
McGREGOR Hayley
SAMPAIO Helena
YVELAIN Fatima
SLEGERS Lieve
JARZYNSKA Karolina
TOONSTRA Christien
COSTELLO Elizabeth
RECIO Teresa

YANO Shiori

ZHU Yingying

WANG Qinghuan
BABCOCK Courtney
KIYOTA Mao
ERDOGAN Meryem
MATSUZAKT Riko
ICHIKAWA Yoshiko
TIKKANEN Pdivi
BUSCOMB Canille
YELLING Hayley
EJJAFINI Nadia
FLORES Brenda
ALEMAYEHU Gete
JIA Chaofeng
IGARASHI Miki
NYIRARUKUNDO Salomé
LARRAGA Maria Luisa
KASIM Ashu
GONZALEZ Griselda
SOROKIVSKAYA Natalya
ROMERO Marisol
PAPP Krisztina
MACHADO Albertina
ROMANOVA Yelena
MARCHANT Lanni
OZAKT Yoshimi
MATANGA Failuna Abdi
de OLIVEIRA Carmen
KIMURA Yasuko
FUJINAGA Yoshiko
HAUGEN Gunhild

KEN
JPN
USA
POR
GBR
KEN
JPN
CAN
JPN
JPN
BLR
KEN
KEN
MDA
BEL
USA
FRA
JPN
BEL
ROV
AUS
POR
FRA
BEL
POL
NED
USA
ESP
JPN
CHN
CHN
CAN
JPN
TUR
JPN
JPN
FIN
NZL
GBR
ITA
MEX
ETH
CHN
JPN
RWA
ESP
ETH
ESP
KAZ
MEX
HUN
POR
RUS
CAN
JPN
TAN
BRA
JPN
JPN
NOR

athlestats all-time

31:41,23
31:41,32
31:41,33
31:41,38
31:41,44
31:41,47
31:41,49
31:4159
31:41,80
31:41,90
31:42,02
31:42,06
31:42,25
31:42,43
31:42,53
31:42,8

31:42,83
31:43,02
31:43,05
31:43,12
31:43,14
31:43,22
31:43,29
31:43,36
31:43 51
31:43,55
31:43,79
31:43,80
31:44 13
31:44,28
31:44,73
31:44,74
31:44,79
31:44 .86
31:44 .86
31:44 .87
31:45,02
31:45,02
31:45,14
31:45,14
31:45,16
31:45 32
31:45,67
31:45 82
31:45 82
31:45,85
31:46,05
31:46 4

31:46,43
31:46,43
31:46,47
31:46 61
31:46,83
31:46,94
31:47,23
31:47,37
31:47,76
31:47,76
31:47,82
31:47,89

94
77
65
71
91
98
80
81
92
79
56
93
86
59
63
63
64
81
89
87
79
75
69
65
81
66
88
63
95
88
66
72
93
90
92
76
60
90
74
77
91
98
88
71
97
70
84
65
62
83
82
61
63
84
81
92
65
76
81
72

20/05/17
22/04/01
26/06/99
10/04/99
02/05/15
02/06/18
04/06/04
02/05/15
10/10/14
27/06/08
02/08/88
27/06/13
01/06/12
30/08/86
25/04/92
11/06/88
25/04/92
24/04/05
04/05/14
19/05/18
04/12/03
10/04/99
01/04/00
25/04/92
27/06/13
25/04/92
01/05/16
26/08/99
08/12/18
26/10/09
29/11/87
02/05/03
02/05/15
28/07/10
16/07/15
06/05/02
30/06/92
05/05/17
12/06/04
03/06/12
02/05/15
02/06/18
26/10/09
15/10/94
25/06/16
06/04/02
17/05/07
12/08/00
02/08/88
28/04/13
26/03/10
04/09/87
31/08/90
02/05/15
24/04/05
10/06/17
21/08/93
11/06/95
22/04/01
01/04/00

2rl

Yuwa
Kobe
Eugene
Barakaldo
Palo Alto
Maia
Tottori
Palo Alto
Yamaguchi
Kawasaki
Kyiv
Ostrava
Eugene
Stuttgart
Lommel
Dedham
Lommel
Kobe

Palo Alto
London
Melbourne
Barakaldo
Lisboa
Lommel
Ostrava
Lommel
Palo Alto
Sevilla
Yamaguchi
Jinan
Guangzhou
Palo Alto
Palo Alto
Barcelona
Abashiri
Mito
Helsinki
Palo Alto
Watford
Bilbao
Palo Alto
Maia
Jinan
Hiroshima
Durban
Camaiore
Utrecht
Gijon

Kyiv

Palo Alto
Palo Alto
Roma
Split

Palo Alto
Kobe
Hengelo
Stuttgart
Tokyo
Kobe
Lisboa



353 TSEGA Muluhabt ETH 31:48,21 89 27/06/13 10 Ostrava

354 MAKIKAWA Eri JPN  31:48,22 93 02/05/15 12rl1 Palo Alto
355 DOMORADSKAYA Anna UKR  31:48,23 53 27/07/82 1 Kyiv

356 TAKAHASHT Naoko JPN  31:48,23 72 09/06/96 5  Osaka

357 ISHII Hisami JPN 31:48,24 95 11/07/16 1rl Abashiri
358 GHERASIM Alina ROU  31:48,28 71 03/07/99 6  Paris Saint-Denis
359 GIGI Asha ETH  31:48,31 73 07/06/03 3 Palo Alto
360 OHARA Rei JPN  31:48,31 90 16/07/15 3rl Abashiri
361 AFEWORK Abebech ETH 31:48,53 90 01/06/12 8 Eugene
362 LEWY-BOULET Magdalena USA  31:48,58 73 23/06/11 5 Eugene

363 HORI Yuka JPN  31:48,93 96 08/12/18 6f2 Yamaguchi
364 POZDNYAKOVA Tatyana UKR  31:48,94 56 07/09/83 3 Odessa
365 SATO Yumi JPN  31:48,95 76 02/06/05 6  Tokyo

366 ICHIYAMA Mao JPN  31:49,01 97 05/05/17 10 Palo Alto
367 YAMAUCHI Mara GBR 31:49,40 73 21/03/06 3 Melbourne
368 DITA Constantina ROU  31:4947 70 07/08/06 11 Goteborg
369 SOKOLOVA Yelena RUS 31:49 47 79 23/07/09 7  Cheboksary
370 CENTENO Yesenia ESP 31:49,58 71 20/07/03 2 Pontevedra
371 MOREDA Tigist ETH 31:49,71 68 30/06/92 5  Helsinki
372 MUTALI Beatrice KEN  31:49,81 87 09/04/18 4  Gold Coast
373 WILLIAMS Alisha USA  31:49,99 82 02/05/15 13r1 Palo Alto
374 SEKIYA Natsuki JPN  31:50,17 97 08/12/18 7f2 Yamaguchi
375 OKAMOTO Haruko JPN 31:50,39 74 10/06/01 1 Tokyo

376 MIYAUCHTI Yoko JPN  31:50,45 83 22/04/07 7  Kobe

377 SREEDHARAN Preeja IND  31:50,47 82 21/11/10 1 Guangzhou
378 LEE Sue CAN  31:50,51 60 30/09/88 8 Seoul

379 SULLOHERN Celia AUS  31:50,75 92 09/04/18 6  Gold Coast
380 YAMAGISHI Marie JPN  31:50,93 85 23/04/06 7  Kobe

381 IWAMOTO Yasuyo JPN 31:50,97 76 29/09/01 1rl Kanazawa
382 DIVER Sinead AUS  31:50,98 77 13/12/18 2 Melbourne
383 NELSON Lynn USA  31:51,27 62 22/07/88 1 Indianapolis
384 SKRYPAK Olha UKR 31:51,32 90 01/07/12 3 Helsinki
385 RAUT Kavita IND 31:51,44 85 21/11/10 2  Guangzhou
386 SCOTT Dominique RSA 31:51,47 92 12/08/16 21 Rio de Janeiro
387 SERGENT Annette FRA  31:5168 62 31/08/90 3 Split

388 RISK Kylie AUS  31:5171 73 01/06/96 1  Abbotsford
389 FINN Erin USA  31:51,84 94 01/05/16 13rl1 Palo Alto
390 KOBAYASHTI Yuriko JPN  31:5191 88 21/09/12 2r2 Fukuoka
391 BIBA-POSCHL Iris GER  31:52,09 64 01/07/89 2 Oslo

392 GRUCA Dorota POL 31:52,11 70 08/05/04 1 Police

393 WASSILUK Petra GER 31:52,2 69 27/06/00 2  Strasbourg
394 IVANOVA II Marina RUS  31:52,37 83 14/07/07 3 Zhukovskiy
395 WANJIRU Esther KEN  31:52,44 77 05/10/97 6  Tokyo

396 MATSUOKA Rie JPN  31:52,50 77 10/06/00 3r2 Tottori
397 CALVIN Clémence FRA  31:52,86 90 07/06/14 Irl  Skopje
398 THWEATT Laura USA  31:52,94 88 01/04/16 1rl Palo Alto
399 KANO Yuri JPN  31:53,07 78 25/09/04 3r2 Niigata
400 DING Changgin CHN  31:53,09 91 27/09/14 2 Incheon
401 MARQUES Fernanda POR 31:53,12 66 13/08/94 7 Helsinki
402 AUDAIN Anne NzL  31:53,31 55 28/07/86 2  Edinburgh
403 TANAKA Miachiko JPN  31:53,35 72 16/05/98 2  Sendai

404 SLY Wendy GBR  31:53,36 59 08/10/88 3  Tokyo

405 BITZNER Blandine FRA 31:53,38 65 10/04/99 8rl Barakaldo
406 SAKASHITA Naomi JPN  31:53,40 75 06/05/96 2  Mito

407 TURSUNOVA Zhanna RUS  31:5353 57 24/06/84 3 Kyiv

408 HASHIMOTO Ayumi JPN  31:53,57 83 25/04/04 5 Kobe

409 NISHIHARA Kasumi JPN  31:53,69 89 20/04/14 3  Kobe

410 LIU Min CHN  31:53,78 83 19/11/01 3 Guangzhou
411 PANFIL Wanda POL 31:53,83 59 06/07/91 2 Oslo

412 ZHU Xiaolin CHN  31:53,96 84 22/05/08 4  Beijing

athlestats all-time



413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472

MATSUNO Akemi
MOSQUEDA Sylvia
MORATO Rosa Maria
BOLTON Aliphine Chepkerker
SUVER Mattie
TAKEMOTO Kumiko
HOBSON Susan
ROGERS Natosha
BARRACHINA Gema
TONN Jessica

WET Yanan
SCHUWALOW Carolyn
NAGAYAMA Ikumi
MASUDO Hiromi
TOOBY Angela

WANG Xuegin

GREGG GOODMAN Kaitlin
PRESSLER Kerstin
FEARNLEY Clair

CAO Mojie

CHEN Qingmei
JORGENSEN Gwen
POPKOVA Natalya
SZABO Karolina
McCANN Kerryn
KASHAPOVA Klara

de REUCK Colleen
KONYUKHOVA Lyubov
MARAOQOUI-QUETIER Rakiya
YAMAZAKT Rina
WANJIRU Ruth
NDUNGU Rahab
ARTYOMOVA Natalya
LUND Jenny

YISAK Lucia

PAGANO Sarah
ZHENG Guixia
BALSAMO Agata
ROCHA Nora Leticia
MELCHOR Inés
ROUILLARD Carole
MOSER-ROCHAT Franziska
KUROSAWA Nami
LIV Ruihuan

CLIFF Rachel
MITSUNOBU Yuki
MURRAY Yvonne
UEOKA Masae
HAMRIN Marie-Louise
PROKOPEVA Alina
KHAMIDOVA Sitora
BACHA Aster

SEIKE Megumi
BLAASE Chelsea
KAWASHIMA Makiko
DIMOFF Carrie
LOKAR Claudia
NAKAMURA Moeno
SLATTERY Sara
MORITA Kaori

JPN  31:54,0 68
USA  31:54,03 66
ESP 31:54,16 79
KEN  31:54,20 89
USA  31:54,43 87
JPN  31:54,56 78
AUS  31:5457 58
USA  31:54,62 91
ESP 31:54,64 86
USA  31:54,83 92
CHN  31:54,86 81
AUS  31:54,95 65
JPN  31:55,08 74
JPN  31:55,19 76
GBR  31:55,30 60
CHN  31:55,31 91
USA  31:55,46 87
GER  31:5551 62
AUS  31:55,65 75
CHN  31:55,66 92
CHN  31:55,67 63
USA  31:55,68 86
RUS  31:55,83 88
HUN  31:55,93 61
AUS  31:5594 67
RUS  31:55,99 70
RSA  31:56,00 64
RUS  31:56,01 56
FRA  31:56,1 67
JPN  31:56,11 88
KEN  31:56,21 81
KEN  31:56,23 78
RUS  31:56,33 63
AUS  31:56,35 61
ETH  31:56,42 71
USA  31:56,43 91
CHN  31:56,47 73
ITA 31:56,49 70
MEX  31:56,61 67
PER 31:56,62 86
CAN  31:56,74 60
SUI  31:56,78 66
JPN  31:56,78 78
CHN  31:56,80 92
CAN  31:56,86 88
JPN  31:56,92 92
GBR  31:56,97 64
JPN  31:57,02 72
SWE 31:57,15 57
RUS  31:57,38 85
UzB  31:5742 89
ETH 31:57,49 83
JPN  31:57,50 87
USA  31:57,56 94
JPN  31:57,76 77
USA  31:57,85 83
GER  31:57,90 64
JPN  31:57,92 90
USA  31:57,94 81
JPN  31:57,95 95

athlestats all-time

29/04/89
20/04/96
13/03/10
01/04/16
02/05/15
23/04/00
06/05/96
22/06/17
13/03/10
03/05/18
19/11/01
10/12/91
25/04/99
05/05/97
04/09/87
08/09/11
05/05/17
19/07/90
24/02/00
11/09/13
08/10/88
30/03/18
11/06/12
30/08/86
06/12/99
13/08/94
19/04/96
24/06/84
27/06/00
10/10/14
06/06/03
05/07/03
02/08/88
10/12/91
27/08/91
03/05/18
29/09/01
31/05/00
29/04/07
02/05/15
27/08/91
10/04/99
29/09/01
11/09/13
03/05/18
16/07/15
24/08/94
05/10/97
17/08/90
11/06/12
05/08/17
17/06/01
13/10/07
03/05/18
27/09/03
30/03/18
09/08/95
11/07/16
26/07/06
08/12/18

Kumamoto

2  Walnut

1  Manresa
2rl Palo Alto
14r1 Palo Alto

4  Kobe

3  Mito

5  Sacramento

2  Manresa

1  Palo Alto

4  Guangzhou

1  Melbourne

3 Kobe

3  Mito

9 Roma

3  Hefei

11 Palo Alto

1  Dortmund

2  Sydney

1  Shenyang

4 Tokyo

1  Palo Alto

2  Moskva

8 Stuftgart

1  Melbourne

8 Helsinki

1 Cape Town

4 Kyiv

3  Strasbourg
3r2 Yamaguchi

3 Yokohama

2  Watford

6 Kyiv

2  Melbourne
6h1 Tokyo

2  Palo Alto
3r2 Kanazawa

2 Trento

5  Palo Alto
1r2 Stanford
8h1 Tokyo

9rl Barakaldo
4r2 Kanazawa
2  Shenyang
3 Palo Alto
4rl  Abashiri
1 Victoria
7  Tokyo
1  Helsinki
4 Moskva
18 London
8 Villeneuve d'Ascq
2  Kobe

4 Palo Alto
9r2 Okayama
2  Palo Alto
1  Minden
2rl Abashiri
8 Helsinki

8f2 Yamaguchi



473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500

AYELE Gebeyanesh
JIANG Xiaoli

YELLING Liz

TILAHUN Konjit
MUNEHISA Yuki
DANIEL Flomena Cheyech
KRAUTSOVA Volha
FATES Farida

ANDO Yuka

MORIGAKT Atsuko
ROHRER Anna
FUJTIKAWA Aki

OGAWA Michiko

GRAY Alia

ADANECH Zekiros
OGAWA Kiyomi
SMEKHNOVA Raisa
KATO Misaki

BRUCE Stephanie
AYANU Workitu
GOLOVCHENKO Tatyana
LIU Lijuan

ISHIT Tomoko

RIOS Rocio

TANAKA Hanae
WANGURU Kiragu Pauline
TESKE Charlotte
ATODONYANG Margaret

Mixed race

ONGORI Philes Moora
KINUKAWA Megumi
TILAHUN Konjit
MATSUOKA Noriko
KIZAKT Ryoko
MIYAUCHI Hiroko
PEIPONEN Johanna
OLAFSSON Loa
WOOTTON Katrina
MOGES Bethlehem
NAKAZATO Remi
MANOME Aya
WAITHERA Gladys Wairimu
SUZAWA Maki

* Short course
NAKAMURA Yurika

ETH 31:58,23 95
CHN  31:58,34 89
GBR  31:58,39 74
ETH 31:58,45 87
JPN  31:58,46 97
KEN  31:58,50 82
BLR 31:58,52 81
FRA  31:58,63 62
JPN  31:58,71 94
JPN  31:58,77 76
USA  31:58,99 97
JPN  31:59,06 78
JPN  31:59,18 83
USA  31:59,23 88
ETH  31:59,37 82
JPN  31:59,56 81
BLR 31:59,70 50
JPN  31:59,72 91
USA  31:59,88 84
ETH  31:59,94 87
UKR  31:59,98 80
CHN  32:00,05 88
JPN  32:00,08 83
ESP 32:00,11 69
JPN  32:00,15 90
KEN  32:00,25 80
GER  32:00,26 49
KEN  32:00,4 78

KEN  30:29,21 86
JPN  31:10,02 89
ETH  31:29,06 87
JPN  31:3145 79
JPN  31:38,71 85
JPN  31:42,86 83
FIN  31:429 90
DEN 31:454 58
GBR  31:45,63 85
ETH  31:46,46 91
JPN  31:53,22 88
JPN  31:59,90 82
KEN  32:00,28 91
JPN  32:04,24 88
JPN  31:14,39 86

athlestats all-time

10/06/17
11/09/13

30/07/02
13/10/07
11/07/16

11/10/08

05/07/07
06/04/96
11/07/16

10/05/97
31/03/17
06/06/03
02/06/05
01/05/16
28/06/05
02/06/05
24/06/84
23/09/16
31/03/17
17/06/05
07/04/07
02/11/07
29/06/05
06/04/96
10/10/14

17/06/06
04/09/83
27/06/00

23/11/08
22/06/11
18/10/08
01/06/08
17/07/10
01/06/08
31/05/16
06/04/78
03/09/17
18/10/08
11/10/10
01/06/08
18/10/08
16/07/08

15/08/09

10

H

3rl
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18r1
3
10
6

2r2

2rl
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5r2

Hengelo
Shenyang
Manchester
Kobe
Abashiri
Kobe
Grodno
Leiria
Abashiri
Fukuoka
Palo Alto
Yokohama
Tokyo
Palo Alto
Sollentuna
Tokyo
Kyiv
Osaka
Palo Alto
Utrecht
Ferrara
Wuhan
Fukagawa
Leiria
Yamaguchi
Kushiro
Knarvik
Strasbourg

Yokohama
Abashiri
Fukuroi
Niigata
Abashiri
Niigata
Kempele
Copenhagen
Catford
Fukuroi
Niigata
Niigata
Fukuroi
Kushiro

Berlin



